IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE ‘I‘RIBUN&'L

LUCKROW BENCH, LUCKNOW

Originel Appiication Moo, 586 of 1992

this the day of May°2000 j
' !

HON ‘ELE MR DoVoRo8.Go DATTATREYULU, MEMBER(J)
HOW °FLE MR S, MANICRAVASAGAM, MEMBER (A)

Ledld Prasad Misra i oee Applicent
Versus

Unjon of India through Cebinet Secretary, Cabinet Secretarist,

Goverrment of India, New Delhi. ‘_
The Sceretazy, R & AWM., C‘ébinet S8ecretarist, Govermmert

20
of Indiz, Room Wo. 8 B, South qu’ck, New Delhi.

additional Secretary (Personnel).

3,
Joirt Secretary (P), Nos (}3 & 4 R, & AW, Cabinet

&,

Seczetariat, Govi. of Indis, Neg‘ Delhi.
| Respondents

-X-N ]

i
oo A&dvocate for the spplicant

8xd D.P o 8rivastava
Sri AK, Cheturvedd oo Advocete for the respondemts
i

!
ORDER

The eppiicant in this case prays to quase the impugned

oxéero doted 103089, 6.11.91 and 20.12,91 under the
annexures Nos. A=8, 2 & 3 and to allow the applicant all

¢he service consequential ber;efits including conflmmation,

i
il

[

seniority cnd prcmotion.
|
The brief facts of the case are as follows ¢

2.

The gpplicent was fn:;ctioning as Pield Assistent (G.D.)
at Lucknow. He was pleced under suspension by order dated
24.201981. The chargesheet was sezxved omn the gpplicant on
1407.1981/18.7,1981 which 1s at Annexure-4, stating that
he hed camnitted miseconduct and tried ¢o raise funds foS
providing fingnciel aid % the dismissed and suspenced

i

cmployees ond thereby he violeted rule 7 of C.CS. (Conduct)
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Ruleo, 1964, The gpplicant dmanded certain Gemands,

but wes not cupplied ¢o him. Thex:efore, he could not
furnich the ucitten statmeght properly, but the enquiry

ofzicor S proceeded to hold the enquiry. Thegeaftez,
¢the vitnesses were exsnined by ‘Iithe prosecution officer
before the enquiry officer, but as the relevant documents
vere nc cupplied, the appncané could not cross examine
the wﬂta@ss@s%ur’cher. after necessary documents, the
enquiry officer gubmitted his repox‘t on 23.12.86. The
onguicy zcport wes not supp‘iieé ¢o the applicant. The
disciplinazy authority passed Sn order dated@ 13,7.87
reducing the pay of the applicant by three stages from
o 272/ ¢o 255/ for a peziod; of two years. It is
furcher stated that the appliéant will rot eain the

increments of pey during the period of reduction.s It i
e o o ]
gtaced ¢het on @aq‘a;xy the raduction will not have the

cffect of postponing his future incremerts of pay

(Annexure-6) o Aecording to ti%e epplicant, the {indings
of the enquiry officer are pu%:vé‘Eeo The refore, he
prefecrred ¢n gppeal. The appéllute authority pessed an
order on 20.1,1988 getting as;ma the oxder of punishment
passed by the discipiinery awhority, remitting the

case o the discipliinaxy au*cht:arity with the direction

¢o hold & ¢e nevo enquiry agqinst the applicant £rom

the otage of reecording the st;atemem, of witnesses and
then the report of the enquiry officer alongwith the
coraments. This is as per Ann‘re:mree& The enquiry officer
vas oppointed as per Annexnréag. The enquisy officer
excainsd certailn witnesses. 'The enquficzy officer has
not oummoned the defence wit;hesses. Subseguently, withe

out closing the prosecution cese, exemination and cross

excmination of ¢the defence w:"l.thesses in hurry. According

\f

to the epplicant, the ﬁwiplinazy suthority submitted M«
alongwith its remarks to the appellate authority. Al}
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the meterials calleéd-for by the sppeliate authority., 't-:ha

cppeilicto cuthority imposed the presemt punishment. Ageinst
thic punishment, the spplicant preferred a review petitiom,
vhigmh but ¢he ogne wes diemissed., Hence, this spplicstion
praying for ¢che ebove momtioned zglieﬁ ®

3, The recpomdents £iled their repiy:Qenied the spdgations
rmcde in the applicetion parawise., It is steted thot the
opplicetion 4o barxed to be considered for non-impleading the
Additional Commissioner, Specisl Beresw , Lucknow, who 48

¢he necessary parey 3n this applicstion. It is aleo stated
that the cppiicant hag dhallenged the orxder dated 10;3@8@0 which
48 batcred by %Miﬁ@@i@ac The respondents trave:fe@ in the

--' ‘5\ ‘!::he case which-have., alresdy been stated by the
cpplicent. It is steted that the énquiry was properly condéucted.

2Cply

The full cpporiunity wes given to the spplicsnmt after considerin

the necessory meterial, the appell&e guthority imposed the
peecent punichment of eensure . Xé is alsgo ststed that the
cpplicent ves confimed e Fleld Assistant weeofo 10789
afeer congiderztion by the a@mpetemft guthority. It is staoted
the: the cpplicent will be considered for promotion as end

vhon his tura will ome. Phe further allegations were densed

pasewico. ‘
i
Qo te hsve heagéd the learned cofunsei& sppearing for both

cidop wnd considered the petition, Coumter, Rejoindez and

011 the Annexures £iled by the parties,
|

S5s The point for considaration :;ls whether the epplicent ’s
proyes €r quashing of the procaediﬁtag@ and giving him ail
conszquential benefits is to be gmi!ated OF note

Though, 4t 45 the contention. for the applicent that

[

Go

he vas ot given sufficlent app@rtm*;ity by providing him
!| |

Begecsezy docunents and assistancey | It is seen from the Counter
i

E’m& elso by the various Annpexures that the applicant was given
a

o
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£ull cpportunity especially wher; the punishment imposed
originally cgainst the applicanﬁ was set aside and de-nevo
onguizy was ordered by the appellate authority. 1In the
Deenzvo cGnquiry all the witnesséss were exagmined and the
cpplieant had £ull chance of cr@ss examining ell the
vitnesses and producing the defénce witnesses. There is
nothing omn record LE?,Q show that the enquiry was in any way

AN AU T &”
iy There is a2lso nothing on recerd to show that

either the enquizy officer was b:lased against the applicant
% gven ¢the discipiinary anthoﬁfi‘ty is a¥rsp bliased mai_.nﬁt
the opplicant. The sppellate authority by a rzeasoned

order has considered the entiré material and imposed the

punishment cf censurg which is ‘'a minor penalty. There is
nothing on record to show that any kind of purverse or
arditrery €indings were errﬁe@ at by the suthorities.

In viey of this, there is no q#@und to interfere with the
punishment émposed. Hence, til':sa question of quashing of
punishment, the prayer of the épplicmt has to bz negatyed..

To Fupthegr, the point that the purnishment imposea being
AMAA_.

censure, it will ad¢ stand that the spplicamt be no consie-
dezed for ”%é;&\ and for confifnation., Therefore,
the gpplicent s entitled to the relief of being confimed
from the date when his immediste junior was confimed. It
is stoted in the reply itself that the applicant has to

be congidered for further prwiots.on &8s and when the applicant

F

ccmes within the zone of oonsidarat:lon &6 promotion.

Thezefore, this prayer of the gpplicant is to he granted.

In the resuit, the O.A, is pa;:tly aliowed with the following
orders ¢ !:

(1) The respondents g_‘are directed to eonfiﬂa the
appiicent from the date when ?he immediate jugior <o him
was confimmed in the sald post of Field Asgistant,

(11) The spplicant has to be considered for promotion

b |



jh © nsc’
gt the ¢ime vhen the applicant ‘Iccmes within the zone of
considexrgiion for promotion ¢o the next category in the
1400 f
(138) The cbove ozders shall be complied with by the
gogpondonts vithin <hree months f£rom the dste of
cemunicetion of this oxder. |
(iv) The parties shail be&xf theilr own costs, )
? . /.
Qv,&wnu;)g/ ! V/(y\\
| MRMRER (2) {52000 MEMBER (J)
LUCKNOUs DATEDS }
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